TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM855910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Overstock.com, Inc.		11/06/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beyond, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Bed Bath & Beyond
Street Address:	799 Coliseum Way
City:	Midvale
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84047
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 76

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6069619	O.COM
Registration Number:	5999596	MAISON ROUGE
Registration Number:	5831256	LAUREL CREEK
Registration Number:	5810466	HAVENSIDE HOME
Registration Number:	5810464	GRACEWOOD HOLLOW
Registration Number:	5993531	CLAY ALDER HOME
Registration Number:	5655280	PINE CANOPY
Registration Number:	5894255	THE CURATED NOMAD
Registration Number:	5820892	MEDICI
Registration Number:	5817509	PALM CANYON
Registration Number:	5803411	CARBON LOFT
Registration Number:	5669381	SILVER ORCHID
Registration Number:	5661703	PEACE COLISEUM
Registration Number:	5649181	STRICK & BOLTON
Registration Number:	3536092	O.COM
Registration Number:	4372401	CLUB O DINING
Registration Number:	3680419	O.COM
Registration Number:	4440409	O.COM

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3737708	AT HOME WITH THE O
Registration Number:	4467625	WE DO THE WORK YOU DO THE SAVING
Registration Number:	3742834	O.COM
Registration Number:	4481225	WE SAVE YOU MONEY
Registration Number:	4537095	TRUSTED MERCHANT
Registration Number:	3838795	WORLDSTOCK FAIR TRADE
Registration Number:	3851166	PRESA
Registration Number:	3868396	WE SAVE PEOPLE MONEY
Registration Number:	4645364	O.COM IT'S ALL ABOUT THE PRICES
Registration Number:	4645366	O.COM PRICES
Registration Number:	4645365	O.COM IT'S ALL ABOUT THE PRICE
Registration Number:	4645367	O.COM PRICE
Registration Number:	4656498	O-POLOGY
Registration Number:	3952223	OVERSTOCKTOBER
Registration Number:	3975792	MAIN STREET REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	3995022	EZIBA
Registration Number:	4027787	CLUB O
Registration Number:	4027921	CLUB O REWARDS
Registration Number:	4033193	0
Registration Number:	2503246	OVERSTOCK.COM
Registration Number:	4050014	OLIVER & JAMES
Registration Number:	4053685	MAIN STREET
Registration Number:	4093885	CLUB O EXCLUSIVES
Registration Number:	5073438	O.
Registration Number:	5126784	MAISON LUXE
Registration Number:	5228335	SUPPLIER OASIS
Registration Number:	5370329	SOFS
Registration Number:	2939764	OVERSTOCK.COM
Registration Number:	2945081	WORLDSTOCK
Registration Number:	2993191	OMAIL
Registration Number:	3042536	O.COM
Registration Number:	3069011	OVERSTOCK.COM YOUR ONLINE OUTLET
Registration Number:	3265584	0
Registration Number:	3971940	O.CO
Registration Number:	5459333	SHOP FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	6746968	OGOLD
Serial Number:	86471151	O.COM: CUT OUT THE MIDDLE MAN
Serial Number:	88828213	DREAM HOMES FOR ALL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87944648	COPPER GROVE
Serial Number:	87767394	PORCH & DEN
Serial Number:	87660153	CARSON CARRINGTON
Serial Number:	77799755	0.COM
Serial Number:	77791608	O TEXT
Serial Number:	87507105	DLR
Serial Number:	90100997	OVERSTOCK VOICE
Serial Number:	97499244	OVERSTOCK MAKING DREAM HOMES COME TRUE
Serial Number:	97473139	MAKING DREAMS COME TRUE
Serial Number:	97438847	OVERSTOCK.COM
Serial Number:	97439092	OVERSTOCK.COM
Serial Number:	97439148	OVERSTOCK.COM
Serial Number:	97524351	CLUB O
Serial Number:	97524269	OSLEEP
Serial Number:	97535018	MAKING DREAM HOMES COME TRUE
Serial Number:	97472940	OVERSTOCK.COM MAKING DREAMS COME TRUE
Serial Number:	97524367	DREAM HOMES FOR ALL
Serial Number:	97522566	0
Serial Number:	97524244	PEACE COLISEUM
Serial Number:	88099562	TAYLOR & OLIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jahernandez@overstock.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Hernandez

Address Line 1: 799 Coliseum Way

Address Line 4: Midvale, UTAH 84047

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Hernandez
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob E. Hernandez/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Overstock.com, Inc. - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change) SIGNED#page1.tif source=Overstock.com, Inc. - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change) SIGNED#page2.tif

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OVERSTOCK.COM, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Overstock.com, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

1. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE I thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Beyond, Inc. (hereinafter, the "Corporation")."

- 2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (and, pursuant to Section 242(b)(1), no vote of the stockholders of the Corporation was required to adopt such amendment).
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 7:00 a.m. (Eastern Time) on November 6, 2023.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this <u>30</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2023.

RECORDED: 11/24/2023

OVERSTOCK.COM, INC.

Name: E. Glen Nickle

Title: Chief Legal Officer & Corporate Secretary